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All the students are hereby informed that value added courses on C Technical 

Class from 09/05/2022 to 13/05/2022 is being organized by the Department of 

Electronics and Communication Engineering. The resource person for this course 

is Prasad Ch. Head, Department of CSE Sri Indu College of Engineering and 

Technology, Hyderabad. Students are advised to register their names to the 

programme coordinator on or before 07/05/2022 and utilize this opportunity to 

enhance their skills by attending the programme.  

 

The detailed program will be displayed in notice board 
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1) Circulation in students classroom 

2) All HOD’s 

3) Notice board 

4) PA to principal for filing 

  



 

About MREC: 

 

Malla Reddy Engineering College (Autonomous), part 

of Malla Reddy Group of Institutions (MRGI), is one of 

the reputed engineering colleges in Hyderabad, 

Telangana and is founded by Sri. Ch. Malla Reddy, 

currently Hon’ble Minister, Labor and Employment, 

Factories, Women and Child Welfare and Skill 

Development, Govt. of Telangana State, who has 

invaluable insights into technical education of highest 

quality. 

The college was established in 2002 and is an 

autonomous institution approved by UGC and is 

affiliated with JNTUH. The college has been accredited 

by NAAC with 'A' Grade (IICycle) and was conferred 

‘Autonomous’ status by JNTUH in 2011 and by UGC 

in 2014 for a period of six years.Our eligible UG &PG 

programs received  NBA accreditation and some of 

them received reaccredition too. It boasts of world - 

class infrastructure and well equipped laboratories in all 

departments and is skillfully and smartly guided by  Dr. 

A. Ramaswami Reddy, Director and Dr. A. Ravindra, 

Principal and who have rich teaching and industrial 

experience of  many years. 
 

About ECE Department: 

 

The Department of Electronics and Communication 

Engineering at MREC, headed by Dr. M. Jagdeesh 

Chandra Prasad, has been producing high-quality 

technical manpower needed by industry, R&D 

organizations, and academic institutions since 2002 

with an Intake of 60. The intake has been increased to 

120 in the year 2004-05 and 180 in the year 2013-

14.The Department also offers PG Program VLSI and 

Embedded Systems. The department UG Program was 

accredited by NBA in 2008 and Re-accredited I 2014 

and 2018.  
 

About the Program: 

 

The main focus of this program is to train the student as 

per the industrial scenario. The syllabus is according to 

current market scenario so that students can enhance 

their knowledge and achieve their goals. 
 

Objectives: 

 

 Develop programming skills among students 
 Gain programming skill for project 

implementation 
 
Outcomes:  
 

The workshop is specifically meant for the students, 

with a view to make the students gain in-depth 

knowledge in C programming 
 

Resource Persons: 

Reputed personalities from academia and industry. 

 
Course contents: 

 THE BASICS OF C 
 C Operators 
 Control structures 
 Functions 
 Arrays 
 String 
 Pointers 
 File Handlimg 

 
Convener 

Dr. M.J.C.PRASAD, Professor & HOD- ECE 

Email: ecehod@mrec.ac.in 

 

Co-conveners 

Dr. A. Pradeep Kumar, Convener, IIC 

Email: pradeepkumar@mrec.ac.in 

 

 

Coordinators: 

 

Dr. Sima Sahu  

Associate Professor, ECE, 9491771860 

 

Dr. M. Nithin Varma,  

Professor, ECE, 7018412973 
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“C Technical Class” 
 

 

Organized by 
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ENTREPRENEURSHIP DEVELOPMENT CELL and 

BUSINESS INCUBATION CENTRE (MREC-HUB) 
 

9
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“C Technical Class”  

  

09
th
 -13

th
 May 2022 

Programme Schedule 

 

Date Time Topic Resource Person 

09.05.2022 9:30 – 4.00 pm Introduction to C Prasad Ch 

10.05.2022 
9:30 – 4.00 pm Data types and variables 

Prasad Ch 

11.05.2022 
9:30 – 4.00 pm Loop, Condition statement 

Prasad Ch 

12.05.2022 
9:30 – 4.00 pm Pointers and Array 

Prasad Ch 

13.05.2022 
9:30 – 4.00 pm Structures and file handling 

Prasad Ch 
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09
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th
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Syllabus 
 

Module 1: Introducing the C Language 

Module 2: Fundamentals of C Programming 

Module 3: Managing Input and Output 

Module 4: Working with Operators 

Module 5: Control Structures 

Module 6: Arrays and Functions 

Module 7: String Handling in C 

Module 8: Pointers 

Module 9: Building Structures 

Module10: Working with Preprocessor Directives 

Module 11: Data File Processing in C 

 

 

 

 

 



 

MALLA REDDY ENGINEERING COLLEGE 

(AUTONOMOUS) 
(UGC Autonomous Institution, Affiliated to JNTUH, Accredited by  NAAC with 

‘A++’ Grade & NBA and Recipient of World Bank Assistance under TEQIP--II S.C. 1.1) 

Maisammaguda (H), Medchal-Malkajgiri District, Telangana 

State – 500100 

Department of 

ECE 

Course: B.Tech 

Date: 

09.05.2022  

to  

13.05.2022 

 

Department of Electronics and Communication Engineering 

Academic Year 2021-2022 

Name of the Value Added Course: C Technical Class 

List of Students enrolled for value added course  

Sl. No.  Roll No. Name Year/Semester 

1 19J41A0461 A SAI SHIVANI III/II 

2 19J41A0462 AKKAPELLY UDAY KIRAN III/II 

3 19J41A0463 AMARAVADI MOUNIKA III/II 

4 19J41A0464 ARIGELA PRASANNA KUMAR III/II 

5 19J41A0466 BASHAVONI JEEVITHA III/II 

6 19J41A0467 BHUKYA DEEPIKA III/II 

7 19J41A0468 BODA PRAVEEN III/II 

8 19J41A0469 BODDULA BHUVANA III/II 

9 19J41A0470 BODDUPALLY ARAVIND III/II 

10 19J41A0471 BONAGIRI SRAVAN KUMAR III/II 

11 19J41A0472 BUDUDULA NITHIN III/II 

12 19J41A0473 CHENNAKESAVULA USHA RANI III/II 

13 19J41A0474 DAGADA SHIVA RAM REDDY III/II 

14 19J41A0475 DANDLA SRIKANTH III/II 

15 19J41A0476 DASARI JYOTHI III/II 

16 19J41A0477 DONTHOJU SAI SWADEEPTHI III/II 

17 19J41A0478 DUVVURI SANJAY REDDY III/II 

18 19J41A0479 G TEJA KUMAR III/II 

19 19J41A0480 GAMPA AKSHAYA III/II 

20 19J41A0481 GANGIDI PRANAYA III/II 

21 19J41A0482 GURRAM VENUGOPAL REDDY III/II 

22 19J41A0483 HARALE PREMKRISHNA III/II 

23 19J41A0484 HATTE AMRESH III/II 

24 

19J41A0485 

IDAMKANTI V SAI KUMAR 

REDDY III/II 



25 19J41A0486 JAPU THARUN III/II 

26 19J41A0487 K NAGADEEPTHI III/II 

27 19J41A0488 K V D S P VAISHNAV III/II 

28 19J41A0489 KACHAM CHANDRADEV III/II 

29 19J41A0490 KAMBAMPATI RAHUL III/II 

30 19J41A0491 KANNAM VISHNU KUMAR III/II 

31 19J41A0492 KARANTU SAITEJA GOUD III/II 

32 19J41A0493 KARINAGULA RAM CHATUR III/II 

33 19J41A0494 KONDA VEENA III/II 

34 19J41A0495 KONDA VENKATA JANAKI SAI III/II 

35 19J41A0496 KUSUMA SOUMYA III/II 

36 19J41A0497 MACHANI SARATH SRINIVAS III/II 

37 19J41A0498 MADDINENI VAMSI III/II 

38 19J41A0499 MALLARAPU ABHISHEK III/II 

39 19J41A04A0 METLA RENUSRI VIDYANI III/II 

40 19J41A04A1 MOHAMMED JAHANGIR III/II 

41 19J41A04A2 NALLAPOTHULA GUNATEJA III/II 

42 19J41A04A3 NARRA SHRUTHI III/II 

43 

19J41A04A4 

PALANNAGARI PRANDUDEEP 

REDDY III/II 

44 19J41A04A5 PALLELLAPATI RAVI KUMAR III/II 

45 
19J41A04A6 PASULA RAJENDER REDDY III/II 

46 19J41A04A7 PREETHI NISHITHA G III/II 

47 19J41A04A8 RAPOLU MANISHA III/II 

48 19J41A04C1 ADITYA WALIA III/II 

49 19J41A04C2 AMGOTH LAVANYA III/II 

50 19J41A04C3 AMPATI KAVYA III/II 

51 19J41A04C4 BALLAR ARAVIND KUMAR III/II 

52 19J41A04C5 BHARATHA SUDHARSHAN RAJ III/II 

53 19J41A04C6 BINGI SANDHYA III/II 

54 19J41A04C7 BODDAM JITHENDER III/II 

55 19J41A04C8 BOGAM PRAVEEN III/II 

56 19J41A04C9 CHAMALA SAI III/II 

57 

19J41A04D0 

CHUKKA NAGABHUSHAN 

GOUD III/II 

58 19J41A04D1 DESHAVATH SAHASRA III/II 

59 19J41A04D2 DHARAMSOTH VIJENDAR III/II 

60 19J41A04D3 DONGARI RANJITH KUMAR III/II 

61 19J41A04D4 GANGI SHETTY AKSHY III/II 

62 19J41A04D5 GOTTAM ADARSH III/II 

63 19J41A04D6 GUDAVALLI HARICHANDANA III/II 



64 19J41A04D7 GUGULOTHU SAIRAM III/II 

65 19J41A04D8 GUMMADIVELLI SAI ABHILASH III/II 

66 

19J41A04D9 

GUNDEBOINA 

AKSHITHANANDA III/II 

67 19J41A04E0 IPPAPULLA SAI PRANAY III/II 

68 19J41A04E1 JULOORI ABHIRAM III/II 

69 19J41A04E2 K ASHWINI III/II 

70 19J41A04E3 KASHA PAVAN KUMAR III/II 

71 

19J41A04E4 

KISHTAMPALLI 

HARICHANDANA III/II 

72 19J41A04E5 KISTAM PRIYANKA III/II 

73 19J41A04E6 KOTHI MANOJ III/II 

74 

19J41A04E7 

KURAGAYALA SRAVAN 

KUMAR III/II 

75 

19J41A04E8 

MACHANURU RAVI TEJA 

REDDY III/II 

76 19J41A04E9 MANPURI DEVI SRI PRASAD III/II 

77 19J41A04F1 MOHAMMED YAKUB BABA III/II 

78 19J41A04F2 MUDIMADUGU AJAY III/II 

79 19J41A04F3 MUGITHE DEEKSHITH III/II 

80 19J41A04F4 PABBULETI SAI DIVYA III/II 

81 19J41A04F5 PERATI REVANTH REDDY III/II 

82 19J41A04F6 POTHUGANTI KIRAN III/II 

83 19J41A04F7 PUSUNURI AKHIL III/II 

84 19J41A04F8 PUVVULA SRUTHI III/II 

85 19J41A04F9 RACHA NAGARAJU III/II 

86 19J41A04G0 SAMRAL BHASKAR III/II 

87 

19J41A04G1 

SRI HARSHA REDDY 

BALEMULA III/II 

88 19J41A0402 ALETI SRAVYA REDDY III/II 

89 19J41A0403 AMBALLA SRIHARSHITHA III/II 

90 19J41A0404 AMBATI HARSHAVARDHINI III/II 

91 19J41A0405 APOORVA BAIRI III/II 

92 19J41A0406 BADAM NAVEEN VENKAT III/II 

93 19J41A0407 BANDI PRIYANKA III/II 

94 19J41A0408 BANOTH CHAKRI III/II 

95 19J41A0409 BHUKYA RAJENDER III/II 

96 19J41A0410 BIJJA ABHINAV III/II 

97 19J41A0411 BOINI SAI PRAKASH III/II 

98 19J41A0412 BOLLA SAI NARSIMHA TEJA III/II 

99 19J41A0413 BOYAPATI SREYA REDDY III/II 

100 19J41A0414 CHENNAMANENI SAI SREYA III/II 



101 19J41A0415 CHETTU VINAY KUMAR III/II 

102 19J41A0416 CHINTA NAGA VARSHITHA III/II 

103 19J41A0417 CHINTA VAISHNAVI III/II 

104 19J41A0418 CHITTURI HARI III/II 

105 19J41A0419 DEVARASETTY TEJASWI III/II 

106 19J41A0420 EERA SAI SHRAVN III/II 

107 19J41A0421 ELUKAPALLI AKSHITHA III/II 

108 19J41A0422 GADI MURALI KRISHNA III/II 

109 19J41A0423 GAJJA SUCHITHA RAO III/II 

110 19J41A0424 GANDLA AKASH VARMA III/II 

111 

19J41A0425 

GANGIREDDY VENKATA 

KOUSALYA III/II 

112 19J41A0426 GELLUPOGU SARAH III/II 

113 19J41A0427 GUDE NARENDER III/II 

114 19J41A0428 KARNATI SHIVANI III/II 

115 19J41A0429 KATAKAM SAI SHANKER III/II 

116 19J41A0430 KONDAPARTHI SAI BHARATH III/II 

117 19J41A0431 KUNTA AKSHARA III/II 

118 19J41A0432 M BHUVANESHWAR III/II 

119 19J41A0433 M DEEKSHA III/II 

120 19J41A0435 MANDALOJU SANJAY KUMAR III/II 

121 19J41A0436 MANDHA NISHANTH NIKHIL III/II 

122 19J41A0437 MGADDA LOKESH III/II 

123 19J41A0438 MOHD WAJID III/II 

124 19J41A0439 N SWETHA III/II 

125 19J41A0440 NADIPALLY NAGASAI III/II 

126 19J41A0441 NAKIREKANTI AKHILA III/II 

127 19J41A0442 NALLA VARSHITHA III/II 

 

 

 

 



 

MALLA REDDY ENGINEERING COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS) 

(UGC Autonomous Institution, Affiliated to JNTUH, Accredited 2nd time by  NAAC with ‘A’ Grade & 
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DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRONICS AND COMMUNICATION 

ENGINEERING 

Name of the Value Added Course: CRT 

Date:  29/10/ 2021 

Objective Questions 

 

1.  What is the disadvantage of arrays in C? 

1. Multiple other data structures can be implemented using arrays 

2. the amount of memory to be allocated needs to be known beforehand. 

3. Elements of array can be accessed in constant time 

4. Elements are stored in contiguous memory blocks 

2. How many bytes does “int = D” use? 

1. 1 

2. 0 

3. 10 

4. 2 or 4 

3. Directives are translated by the__________ 

1. Pre-processor 

2. Compiler 

3. Linker 

4. Editor 

4. What feature makes C++ so powerful? 

1. Reusing the old code 

2. Easy implementation 

3. Easy memory management 

4. All of the above 

5. What is the maximum number of characters that can be held in the string variable 

char address line [40]? 

1. 39 

2. 41 

3. 40 

4.  38 



6. Which of the following SLT template class is a container adaptor class? 

1. Deque 

2. Vector 

3. List 

4. Stack 

7.  If addition had higher precedence than multiplication, then the value of the 

expression (1 + 2 * 3 + 4 * 5) would be which of the following? 

1. 27 

2. 105 

3. 69 

4. 47 

8. Each instance of a class has a different set of______ 

1. Attribute values 

2. Class interfaces 

3. Return types 

4. Methods 

9. What is the return type of the fopen() function in C? 

1. An integer 

2. pointer to a FILE object 

3. Pointer to an integer 

4. None of the above 

10.  How to find the length of an array in C? 

1. sizeof(a)/sizeof(a[0]) 

2. sizeof(a) 

3. sizeof(a)*sizeof(a[0]) 

4. None of the above 

11. Which of the following is not a storage class specifier in C? 

1. extern 

2. volatile 

3. typedef 

4. static 

12. Which of the following will occur if we call the free() function on a NULL pointer? 

1. The program will execute normally 

2. Compilation Error 

3. Runtime error 

4. undefined behavior 

13. Which of the following should be used to free memory from a pointer allocated 

using the “new” operator? 

1. free() 

2. realloc() 

3. delete 



4. None of the above 

14. Which data structure is used to handle recursion in C? 

1. Stack 

2. Queue 

3. Trees 

4. Deque 

15. Which of the following is not true about structs in C? 

1. Functions are allowed inside structs 

2. Constructors are not allowed inside structs 

3. No data hiding 

4. Cannot have static members in struct body 

16. How is the 3rd element in an array accessed based on pointer notation? 

1. *a + 3 

2.  *(*a+3) 

3. *(a + 3) 

4. & (a+3) 

17. Which of the following function is used to open a file in C++? 

1. fgets 

2. fseek 

3. fclose 

4. fopen 

18. Which of the following are correct file opening modes in C? 

1. w 

2. r 

3. rb 

4. All of the above 

19. What is required in each C program? 

1. The program does not require any function. 

2. The program must have at least one function 

3. Output data 

4. Input data 

20. In which of the following languages is function overloading not possible? 

1. C++ 

2. C 

3. Python 

4. Java 

21. What is the output of this statement “printf(“%d”, (a++))”? 

1. Error message 

2. The value of (a + 1) 

3. The current value of a 



4. Garbage 

22. Why is a macro used in place of a function? 

1. It reduces code size 

2. It reduces execution time 

3. It increases code size 

4. It increases execution time 

23. What is the 16-bit compiler allowable range for integer constants? 

1. -3.4e38 to 3.4e38 

2.  -32767 to 32768 

3.  -32668 to 32667 

4. -32768 to 32767 

24. What is a lint? 

1. Interactive debugger 

2. C compiler 

3. C interpreter 

4. Analyzing tool 

25. If p is an integer pointer with a value 1000, then what will the value of p + 5 be? 

1. 1005 

2. 1020 

3. 1004 

4. 1010 

26. How to declare a double-pointer in C? 

1. int **val 

2. int *val 

3. int **val 

4. int &val 

27.  What is the size of the int data type (in bytes) in C? 

1. 4 

2. 8 

3. 2 

4. 1 

28. In the C language, the constant is defined _______. 

1. Before main 

2. Anywhere, but starting on a new line. 

3. After main 

4. None of the these 

29. How are String represented in memory in C? 

1. An Array of characters 

2. Linked list of characters 

3. The object of some class 



4. Some as other primitive data types 

30. Which of the following is an exit controlled loop? 

1. While loop 

2. For loop 

3. do-while loop 

4. None of the above 
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Department of Electronics and Communication Engineering 
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Name of the Value Added Course: C Technical Class 

List of Students completed course  

Sl. No.  Roll No. Name Course 

Completion 

(Yes/No) 
1 19J41A0402 ALETI SRAVYA REDDY Yes 
2 19J41A0403 AMBALLA SRIHARSHITHA Yes 

3 19J41A0404 AMBATI HARSHAVARDHINI Yes 
4 19J41A0405 APOORVA BAIRI Yes 

5 19J41A0406 BADAM NAVEEN VENKAT Yes 
6 19J41A0407 BANDI PRIYANKA Yes 

7 19J41A0408 BANOTH CHAKRI Yes 
8 19J41A0409 BHUKYA RAJENDER Yes 

9 19J41A0410 BIJJA ABHINAV Yes 
10 19J41A0411 BOINI SAI PRAKASH Yes 

11 19J41A0412 BOLLA SAI NARSIMHA TEJA No 
12 19J41A0413 BOYAPATI SREYA REDDY Yes 

13 19J41A0414 CHENNAMANENI SAI SREYA Yes 
14 19J41A0415 CHETTU VINAY KUMAR Yes 

15 19J41A0416 CHINTA NAGA VARSHITHA Yes 
16 19J41A0417 CHINTA VAISHNAVI Yes 

17 19J41A0418 CHITTURI HARI Yes 
18 19J41A0419 DEVARASETTY TEJASWI Yes 

19 19J41A0420 EERA SAI SHRAVN Yes 
20 19J41A0421 ELUKAPALLI AKSHITHA Yes 

21 19J41A0422 GADI MURALI KRISHNA Yes 
22 19J41A0423 GAJJA SUCHITHA RAO Yes 

23 19J41A0424 GANDLA AKASH VARMA Yes 



24 19J41A0425 GANGIREDDY VENKATA 

KOUSALYA Yes 

25 19J41A0426 GELLUPOGU SARAH Yes 
26 19J41A0427 GUDE NARENDER Yes 

27 19J41A0428 KARNATI SHIVANI Yes 
28 19J41A0429 KATAKAM SAI SHANKER Yes 

29 19J41A0430 KONDAPARTHI SAI BHARATH Yes 
30 19J41A0431 KUNTA AKSHARA Yes 

31 19J41A0432 M BHUVANESHWAR Yes 
32 19J41A0433 M DEEKSHA Yes 

33 19J41A0435 MANDALOJU SANJAY KUMAR No 
34 19J41A0436 MANDHA NISHANTH NIKHIL Yes 

35 19J41A0437 MGADDA LOKESH Yes 
36 19J41A0438 MOHD WAJID Yes 

37 19J41A0439 N SWETHA Yes 
38 19J41A0440 NADIPALLY NAGASAI Yes 

39 19J41A0441 NAKIREKANTI AKHILA Yes 
40 19J41A0442 NALLA VARSHITHA Yes 

41 19J41A0443 NARRA PREETHI Yes 
42 19J41A0444 P SHIVANI Yes 

43 19J41A0445 PANUGANTI ARCHANA Yes 
44 19J41A0446 PANYALA SREEJA Yes 

45 19J41A0447 PEDDIRAJU RAJASHEKHAR 

REDDY Yes 
46 19J41A0448 PINNAKA SAI SURYA Yes 

47 19J41A0449 RAYARAO SHREYA Yes 
48 19J41A0450 RUDRU GANGA MOHAN REDDY Yes 

49 19J41A0451 SARIKONDA ABHINAVAN Yes 
50 19J41A0452 SHABEER MOHAMMED Yes 

51 19J41A0461 A SAI SHIVANI Yes 
52 19J41A0462 AKKAPELLY UDAY KIRAN Yes 

53 19J41A0463 AMARAVADI MOUNIKA Yes 
54 19J41A0464 ARIGELA PRASANNA KUMAR Yes 

55 19J41A0466 BASHAVONI JEEVITHA Yes 
56 19J41A0467 BHUKYA DEEPIKA Yes 

57 19J41A0468 BODA PRAVEEN Yes 
58 19J41A0469 BODDULA BHUVANA Yes 

59 19J41A0470 BODDUPALLY ARAVIND Yes 
60 19J41A0471 BONAGIRI SRAVAN KUMAR Yes 

61 19J41A0472 BUDUDULA NITHIN Yes 
62 19J41A0473 CHENNAKESAVULA USHA RANI Yes 



63 19J41A0474 DAGADA SHIVA RAM REDDY Yes 
64 19J41A0475 DANDLA SRIKANTH Yes 

65 19J41A0476 DASARI JYOTHI Yes 
66 19J41A0477 DONTHOJU SAI SWADEEPTHI Yes 

67 19J41A0478 DUVVURI SANJAY REDDY Yes 
68 19J41A0479 G TEJA KUMAR Yes 

69 19J41A0480 GAMPA AKSHAYA Yes 
70 19J41A0481 GANGIDI PRANAYA Yes 

71 19J41A0482 GURRAM VENUGOPAL REDDY Yes 
72 19J41A0483 HARALE PREMKRISHNA Yes 

73 19J41A0484 HATTE AMRESH Yes 
74 19J41A0485 IDAMKANTI V SAI KUMAR 

REDDY No 

75 19J41A0486 JAPU THARUN Yes 
76 19J41A0487 K NAGADEEPTHI No 

77 19J41A0488 K V D S P VAISHNAV Yes 
78 19J41A0489 KACHAM CHANDRADEV Yes 

79 19J41A0490 KAMBAMPATI RAHUL Yes 
80 19J41A0491 KANNAM VISHNU KUMAR Yes 

81 19J41A0492 KARANTU SAITEJA GOUD Yes 
82 19J41A0493 KARINAGULA RAM CHATUR Yes 

83 19J41A0494 KONDA VEENA Yes 
84 19J41A0495 KONDA VENKATA JANAKI SAI Yes 

85 19J41A0496 KUSUMA SOUMYA Yes 
86 19J41A0497 MACHANI SARATH SRINIVAS Yes 

87 19J41A0498 MADDINENI VAMSI Yes 
88 19J41A0499 MALLARAPU ABHISHEK Yes 

89 19J41A04A0 METLA RENUSRI VIDYANI Yes 
90 19J41A04A1 MOHAMMED JAHANGIR Yes 

91 19J41A04A2 NALLAPOTHULA GUNATEJA Yes 
92 19J41A04A3 NARRA SHRUTHI Yes 

93 19J41A04A4 PALANNAGARI PRANDUDEEP 

REDDY No 
94 19J41A04A5 PALLELLAPATI RAVI KUMAR Yes 

95 19J41A04A6 PASULA RAJENDER REDDY Yes 
96 19J41A04A7 PREETHI NISHITHA G Yes 

97 19J41A04A8 RAPOLU MANISHA Yes 
98 19J41A04A9 RAVULA SIRI CHANDANA Yes 

99 19J41A04B0 S SAI TEJA Yes 
100 19J41A04B1 SADU SAKETH REDDY Yes 

101 19J41A04C1 ADITYA WALIA Yes 
102 19J41A04C2 AMGOTH LAVANYA Yes 



103 19J41A04C3 AMPATI KAVYA Yes 
104 19J41A04C4 BALLAR ARAVIND KUMAR Yes 

105 19J41A04C5 BHARATHA SUDHARSHAN RAJ Yes 
106 19J41A04C6 BINGI SANDHYA Yes 

107 19J41A04C7 BODDAM JITHENDER Yes 
108 19J41A04C8 BOGAM PRAVEEN Yes 

109 19J41A04C9 CHAMALA SAI Yes 
110 19J41A04D0 CHUKKA NAGABHUSHAN 

GOUD Yes 

111 19J41A04D1 DESHAVATH SAHASRA Yes 
112 19J41A04D2 DHARAMSOTH VIJENDAR Yes 

113 19J41A04D3 DONGARI RANJITH KUMAR Yes 
114 19J41A04D4 GANGI SHETTY AKSHY Yes 

115 19J41A04D5 GOTTAM ADARSH Yes 
116 19J41A04D6 GUDAVALLI HARICHANDANA Yes 

117 19J41A04D7 GUGULOTHU SAIRAM Yes 
118 19J41A04D8 GUMMADIVELLI SAI ABHILASH Yes 

119 19J41A04D9 GUNDEBOINA 

AKSHITHANANDA Yes 
120 19J41A04E0 IPPAPULLA SAI PRANAY Yes 

121 19J41A04E1 JULOORI ABHIRAM Yes 
122 19J41A04E2 K ASHWINI Yes 

123 19J41A04E3 KASHA PAVAN KUMAR Yes 
124 19J41A04E4 KISHTAMPALLI 

HARICHANDANA Yes 

125 19J41A04E5 KISTAM PRIYANKA Yes 
126 19J41A04E6 KOTHI MANOJ Yes 

127 19J41A04E7 KURAGAYALA SRAVAN 

KUMAR Yes 

 

 

 

 

 

    



 

MALLA REDDY ENGINEERING COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS) 

(UGC Autonomous Institution, Affiliated to JNTUH, Accredited by  NAAC with 

‘A++’ Grade & NBA and Recipient of World Bank Assistance under TEQIP--II 

S.C. 1.1) 

Maisammaguda (H), Medchal-Malkajgiri District, Telangana State – 500100 

 

Department of Electronics and Communication Engineering 

Date: 13.05.2022 

Report for value added course on  

C Technical Class 

 

A Five days C Technical Class programme was organized by the Department of 

Communication Engineering, and the event was coordinated by Dr. Sima Sahu, 

Associate Professor, ECE Department from 09 May 2022 to 13 May 2022 and 

127 students were attended from III year. The resource person for this course is 

Prasad Ch. The quality of life for the students are enhanced by introspect and 

learn techniques that imbibe ethics and moral to help the students for active and 

successful participation in a modern society, producing individuals of high 

character, probity, and honor.  

 After the training programme, the students learned the following: 

o Fundamentals of C Programming 

o Deep knowledge on art of programming techniques  

o Advanced C Programming concepts 
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MALLA REDDY ENGINEERING COLLEGE 

(Autonomous) 
(An UGC Autonomous Institution, Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to JNTUH, Hyderabad). 

 Accredited  by  NAAC with ‘A++’ Grade, 

Maisammaguda (H), Medchal-Malkajgiri District, Secunderabad, Telangana – 500100. 

 

Department of Electronics and Communication Engineering 

 
 

Certificate of Completion 
 

This is to certify that Mr./Ms. MADDINENI VAMSI bearing roll no. 19J41A0498 

has successfully completed Value Added Course in “C Technical Class” organized 

by Department of Electronics and Communication Engineering from 09/05/2022 

to 13/05/2022.                                                                                         
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MALLA REDDY ENGINEERING COLLEGE 

(Autonomous) 
(An UGC Autonomous Institution, Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to JNTUH, Hyderabad). 

 Accredited by  NAAC with ‘A++’ Grade, 

Maisammaguda (H), Medchal-Malkajgiri District, Secunderabad, Telangana – 500100. 

 

Department of Electronics and Communication Engineering 

 
 

Certificate of Completion 
 

This is to certify that Mr./Ms. GOTTAM ADARSH bearing roll no. 19J41A04D5 

has successfully completed Value Added Course in “C Technical Class” organized 

by Department of Electronics and Communication Engineering from 09/05/2022 

to 13/05/2022.                                                                                                                              

                     

                  
             
 

 



 

  
                                                                 

MALLA REDDY ENGINEERING COLLEGE 
(Autonomous) 

(An UGC Autonomous Institution, Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to JNTUH, Hyderabad). 

 Accredited  by  NAAC with ‘A++’ Grade, 

Maisammaguda (H), Medchal-Malkajgiri District, Secunderabad, Telangana – 500100. 

 

Department of Electronics and Communication Engineering 

 
 

Certificate of Completion 
 

This is to certify that Mr./Ms. BODDAM JITHENDER bearing roll no. 19J41A04C7 

has successfully completed Value Added Course in “C Technical Class” organized 

by Department of Electronics and Communication Engineering from 09/05/2022 

to 13/05/2022.                                                                                                                              

                     

                  
             
 

 



 

  

                                                              
MALLA REDDY ENGINEERING COLLEGE 

(Autonomous) 
(An UGC Autonomous Institution, Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to JNTUH, Hyderabad). 

 Accredited by  NAAC with ‘A++’ Grade, 

Maisammaguda (H), Medchal-Malkajgiri District, Secunderabad, Telangana – 500100. 

 

Department of Electronics and Communication Engineering 

 
 

Certificate of Completion 
 

This is to certify that Mr./Ms. JULOORI ABHIRAM bearing roll no. 19J41A04E1 

has successfully completed Value Added Course in “C Technical Class” organized 

by Department of Electronics and Communication Engineering from 09/05/2022 

to 13/05/2022.                                                                                                                              

                     

                  
             
 

 



 

                                                                 
MALLA REDDY ENGINEERING COLLEGE 

(Autonomous) 
(An UGC Autonomous Institution, Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to JNTUH, Hyderabad). 

 Accredited by  NAAC with ‘A++’ Grade, 

Maisammaguda (H), Medchal-Malkajgiri District, Secunderabad, Telangana – 500100. 

 

Department of Electronics and Communication Engineering 

 
 

Certificate of Completion 
 

This is to certify that Mr./Ms. RACHA NAGARAJU bearing roll no. 19J41A04F9 

has successfully completed Value Added Course in “C Technical Class” organized 

by Department of Electronics and Communication Engineering from 09/05/2022 

to 13/05/2022.                                                                                              

                     

                  
             
 

 






